

Vision: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

General Membership Meeting Agenda Thursday, June 6, 2024 - 2:30 – 4 p.m. Plato Conference Center 90 W. Plato Blvd, Saint Paul, MN 55108

2:30	Call to Order and Announcements	Elisa Rasmussen
2:33	Land Acknowledgement	Susan Jambor
2:35	New Member Introduction – Kapaun, Garbe	Elisa Rasmussen
2:40	Approve Consent Agenda June Meeting Agenda April Meeting Minutes WIB Financial Report One-Stop Operator Vendor Selection and Memorandum of Understanding WIOA Adult and Dislocated Worker Vendor Selection	Elisa Rasmussen
2:45	Election of WIB Chair-Elect	Elisa Rasmussen
2:50	WIB Bylaws Amendments	Ling Becker
2:55	MN Skills Based Hiring Accelerator	Ling Becker
3:00	Tech Month Recap	Ling Becker
3:05	WIB-Full Stack Collaboration	Mary Rick
3:10	Update from the Office of New Americans	Asst. Commissioner Abdiwahab Mohamed
3:25	Panel Discussion: An opportunity to talk to various stakeholders regarding insights on best practices for supporting New Americans and possible ongoing efforts to improve how they are supported	Lacey Carlson, Bix Produce Ethel Garcia, Innovize Karen Gerdin, Hubbs Center Arwin Shamal, KOM
3:55	Other	Elisa Rasmussen
4:00	Adjourn	Elisa Rasmussen

Next meeting: Thursday, August 8, 2024, 2:30-4pm - Plato Conference Center, 90 W. Plato Blvd., Saint Paul

Note: Agenda items in bold require action. Items with an asterisk have been reviewed by the WIB's Executive Committee.